

SC no. 185/13
CNR no. WBJP 01- 005149-2013

Order no.44 dt. 30.08.23

Sole accused on court bail is present by filing hazira .

Ld. P.P in charge and Ld. Defence Counsel are also present.

No witness turned up today.

Hence, the case is adjourned.

Fix 07.10.2023 for evidence of the victim girl (C.S Wno.2)

D/C by me

ADJ 4th , Jalpaiguri.